The Licence issued June 2, 2008 with an expiry date of September 30, 2013 September 31, 2013 
shall be amended to include the following terms and conditions, with respect to drilling 
operations, to allow Cameco Corporation to increase the volume of water used from fifty-eight 
(58) cubic metres per day to one hundred and thirteen (113) cubic metres per day at the 
Turqavik-Aberdeen Exploration Project in the Kivalliq Region, Nunavut generally located in the 
geographical coordinates, latitude 64° 37’ 43” N and longitude 97° 59’ 40” W. 

The Licence, (Page 2), shall be amended to indicate the following: 

Quantity of Water Not to Exceed:     ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN (113) CUBIC METRES PER DAY 

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE 

Amend Item 1  

1. The Licensee shall obtain all water for camp use from Qamanaarjuk Lake, not exceeding 

three (3) cubic metres per day.  Drill water shall be obtained from sources proximal to the